AGENDA ITEM

W	/orkshop	X	Regular		Special
Re	eport Only				Recognition
Presenter(s):					
Briefly describe	the subject o	of the rep	ort or recoo	nition presen	tation.
,				,	-
	ction Item				
X A	l: R P L	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR	
Presenter(s): Briefly describe	the action re	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL equired.	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR DF RECORD	CT OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
Presenter(s):	ו R P L L D D TAKE APPR	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN, UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUIRED.	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (ACTION O	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR DF RECORD N THE REQUE	ST TO AWARD
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAR	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN, UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUIRED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEI	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE	ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL SIGNEE
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAR	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT FY TO MAKE	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUIRED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S RELATEI	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (E ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEN D BUDGET	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE	CT OPERATIONS DIRECTOR ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAR THE AUTHORIT	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT FY TO MAKE	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUIRED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S RELATEI	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (E ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEN D BUDGET	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE	ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL SIGNEE
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAR THE AUTHORIT	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT FY TO MAKE PER BOARD I	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUITED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S RELATEI POLICY C	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEN D BUDGET H.	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE ED PURCHASI	ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL SIGNEE ES OF GOODS OR
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAH THE AUTHORIT SERVICES AS I	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT FY TO MAKE PER BOARD I	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUITED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S RELATEI POLICY C	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEN D BUDGET H.	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE ED PURCHASI	ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL SIGNEE ES OF GOODS OR
Presenter(s): Briefly describe CONSIDER ANI SEALED PROPO AND THE BOAR THE AUTHORIT SERVICES AS F	the action re D TAKE APPR DSAL NO. 241 RD DELEGAT FY TO MAKE PER BOARD I	OLANDO SAL EDRO FELAN UIS VELEZ, P AVIS POWEL EQUITED. COPRIATE 610 FOR I ES THE S RELATEI POLICY C	INAS, DEPUTY , MAINTENANCI URCHASING DI L, ARCHITECT (ACTION O EPHS COUN UPERINTEN D BUDGET H.	SUPT. FOR DISTRIC E AND FACILITIES I RECTOR OF RECORD N THE REQUE SELING OFFIC NDENT OR DE ED PURCHASI	ST TO AWARD ST TO AWARD CE REMODEL SIGNEE ES OF GOODS OR

SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM

Eagle Pass Independent School District

EAGI MEMORANDUM

Subject: Counseling	Recommendation on Sealed Proposal Number 241610 for EPHS Office Remodel
Date:	Thursday, October 5, 2023
From:	Mr. Luis A. Vélez, Purchasing Director
To:	Mr. Ismael Mijares, Deputy Superintendent for Business and Finance

Based on the submitted proposals and the recommendation by Mr. Davis Powell, Architect of Record, the ranking committee for this project recommends that Sealed Proposal 241610 for EPHS Counseling Office Remodel be awarded in accordance with the specifications and requirements of the proposal and as per the attached tabulation sheet.

If you have any questions or need more information regarding this matter, please contact me at the Purchasing Department.



October 9, 2023

Mr. Samuel Mijares, Superintendent Eagle Pass Independent School District 587 Madison Street Eagle Pass, TX 78852

Re: Eagle Pass Independent School District Eagle Pass High School Counseling Remodel

Dear Mr. Mijares,

We would like to provide you with the results of the proposals and ranking for the **Eagle Pass High School Counseling Remodel:**

On October 5, 2023 one proposal for the **Eagle Pass High School Counseling Remodel** project was received, reviewed, and ranked by the evaluation committee. The proposal was reviewed in accordance with the ranking criteria established for this project. The bid tab, and ranking information for the proposal is attached for your review.

As a result of the ranking, we are recommending to award this project to Frontera Construction, Inc. for **\$1,201,410.00.** The project will take **240** days to complete.

The proposed project is \$541,000 more than the \$660,000 estimate last indicated in our 9/25/23 report. That estimate only accounted for 6,000 s.f. of remodel and did not include the elevator. The actual area of remodel and new construction is 6450 s.f. making the price per s.f. for the project \$186.27. This number is reasonable for a commercial remodel in this area. (By comparison a new school would be projected at \$350 per s.f.)

We appreciate your consideration of this recommendation. Please call 757-6750 with any questions or comments regarding this information.

Thank you,

Davis Powell, Architect

CC: Luis Velez CC: Rolando Salinas

EAGLE PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT SEALED COMPETITIVE PROPOSAL NO. 241610 - EPHS COUNSELING OFFICE REMODEL TABULATION SHEET

	DESCRIPTION	FRONTERA CONSTRUCTION DEL RIO, TX
1	BASE PROPOSAL	\$ 1,201,410.00
2	SCHEDULED COMPLETION (IN CALENDAR DAYS)	240
3	WORKING DAYS PER WEEK	5
4	START WORK AFTER AWARD	15

	SELECTION CRITERIA	FRONTERA CONSTRUCTION Del RIO, TX
А	PRICE (50 POINTS MAX)	50
В	CONSTRUCTION EXPERIENCE (30 POINTS MAX)	27
С	FINANCIAL STRENGTH (15 POINTS MAX)	13
D	SCHEDULE (5 POINTS MAX)	5
Е	TOTAL (100 POINTS MAX)	95

RECOMMENDED VENDOR:

FRONTERA CONSTRUCTION